

Portland, Congress Street/Stevens Avenue Intersection Improvements

Bid #21048

WIN: 018664.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

BASE BID - SECTION 0001							
Pay Item Number	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit of Measure	Moulison Electric, Inc.		Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	196	Cubic Yard	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,680.00
304.15	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE B	141	Cubic Yard	\$ 88.00	\$ 12,408.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,100.00
403.210	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	38	Ton	\$ 385.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00
603.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	4	Linear Foot	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
604.091	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-P	2	Each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
604.16	ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	1	Each	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
604.161	ALTERING CATCH BASIN	3	Each	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
604.164	REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1	Each	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
604.167	CHANGE CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE GRATE	1	Each	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1	Each	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	52	Linear Foot	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00
608.08	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	260	Square Yard	\$ 275.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00
608.26	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	120	Square Foot	\$ 137.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	167	Linear Foot	\$ 99.00	\$ 16,533.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,700.00
609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	103	Linear Foot	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,596.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,300.00
609.221	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1	90	Linear Foot	\$ 143.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
609.222	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	61	Linear Foot	\$ 154.00	\$ 9,394.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00
609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	7	Linear Foot	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
615.07	LOAM	14	Cubic Yard	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00
618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	4	Unit	\$ 82.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00

Portland, Congress Street/Stevens Avenue Intersection Improvements

Bid #21048

WIN: 018664.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

BASE BID - SECTION 0001							
Pay Item Number	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit of Measure	Moulison Electric, Inc.		Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
619.12	MULCH	4	Unit	\$ 82.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
626.11	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (12"X18")	3	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
626.21	METALLIC CONDUIT	117	Linear Foot	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,700.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	255	Linear Foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,500.00
626.38	GROUND MOUNTED CABINET FOUNDATION	4	Each	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
626.421	24-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	63	Linear Foot	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,050.00
626.451	42-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	15	Linear Foot	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00
626.46	48-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	16	Linear Foot	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	1320	Linear Foot	\$ 0.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,640.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	935	Linear Foot	\$ 0.66	\$ 617.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,805.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	2995	Square Foot	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,941.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	8	Hour	\$ 87.75	\$ 702.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8	Hour	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8	Hour	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	8	Hour	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: STEVENS & WOODFORD	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: STEVENS & BRIGHTON	1	Lump Sum	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: STEVENS & CAPISIC	1	Lump Sum	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: STEVENS & CONGRESS	1	Lump Sum	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: CONGRESS & LASSELL	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00

Portland, Congress Street/Stevens Avenue Intersection Improvements

Bid #21048

WIN: 018664.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

BASE BID - SECTION 0001							
Pay Item Number	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit of Measure	Moulison Electric, Inc.		Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: CONGRESS & SEWALL	1	Lump Sum	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: CONGRESS & MASSACHUSETTS	1	Lump Sum	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 96,243.00	\$ 96,243.00
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: CONGRESS & FORE RIVER PARKWAY	1	Lump Sum	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT: FORE RIVER PARKWAY & THOMPSONS POINT RD	1	Lump Sum	\$ 50,660.00	\$ 50,660.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
643.83	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
643.831	THERMAL DETECTION SYSTEM	4	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
643.90	FIBER OPTIC INTERCONNECT WIRE BETWEEN: STEVENS AVENUE/WOODFORD STREET AND FORE RIVER PARKWAY /THOMPSONS POINT ROAD	7600	Linear Foot	\$ 14.50	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 76,000.00
643.91	MAST ARM POLE (40' ARM)	1	Each	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
643.92	PEDESTAL POLE	9	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
643.94	DUAL PURPOSE POLE (42' ARM)	1	Each	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
645.292	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE II	141	Square Foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,820.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	6	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
652.33	DRUM	90	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
652.34	CONE	90	Each	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	768	Square Foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,608.00
652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROLL DEVICES	90	Calendar Day	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	1800	Hour	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 59,400.00
652.381	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	120	Hour	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00

Portland, Congress Street/Stevens Avenue Intersection Improvements

Bid #21048

WIN: 018664.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

BASE BID - SECTION 0001							
Pay Item Number	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit of Measure	Moulison Electric, Inc.		Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	Lump Sum	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	1	Lump Sum	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
803.01	TEST PITS	1	Each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTALS =					\$ 1,208,252.85		\$ 1,238,321.00